Prince Hall Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star and

Rite of Adoption for the State of South Carolina and Jurisdiction



February 17, 2024

Greetings and Blessing for a Bright, Joyful, and Blessed New Year,

Listed below is the information that is needed to request a replacement charter for your OES Chapter:

A list of the female charter members, only
Name of the Chapter and the Chapter number
Name of the City of the Chapter's location
Name of the County for the City's location
Name of the first Matron
Name of the first Associate Matron
Name of the first Patron
Date of original Charter

A chapter check or money order in the amount of \$10.00 (Charter Replacement Fee) must be included with your request.

In addition, please be sure to turn in the chapter's old charter for historical purposes. Please check all name spellings before sending and also check them when you receive your Replacement Charter. All correspondence should be sent to:

Sister Colethia Herriott

Grand Charter Chairperson

135 Ebony Lane
Goose Creek, SC 29445

843.863.8855

colethiaherriott@msn.com

Thank You for your kind cooperation.

Sisterly, Colethia Herriott

Prince Hall Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star and Rite of Adoption for the State of South Carolina and Jurisdiction

Sister Mary M. Ennis

Grand Worthy Matron



Brother Jermaine Nowline, 33°
Grand Worthy Patron

Grand Charter Request

Mail completed form and old charter to: Sister Colethia Herriott

Grand Charter Chairperson

135 Ebony Lane Goose Creek, SC 29445 843.863.8855 colethiaherriott@msn.com

Chapter Name: ______ Chapter Number: _____ District: _____ City the Chapter is located in: _____ County Chapter is located in: _____ Name of first Matron: Name of first Patron: Name of first Associate Matron: ______ List all the female charter members of the chapter: 1. 2. 3. 5. 6. 7. 8.